Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Evan Weiss Arkush against the City and County of San Francisco for \$125,000; the lawsuit was filed on July 26, 2004 in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 432-947; entitled Evan Weiss Arkush, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

Be it ordained by the People of the City and County of San Francisco:

Section 1. The City Attorney is hereby authorized to settle the action entitled "Evan Weiss Arkush, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al., San Francisco Superior Court, Court No. 432-947 by the payment of \$125,000.

Section 2. The above-named action was filed in San Francisco Superior Court on July 26, 2004, and the following parties were named in the lawsuit: Plaintiffs Evan Weiss Arkush, Jose Omar Ponce and Defendant City and County of San Francisco.

RECOMMENDED:

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS

Director

EDWARD HARRINGTON

Controller

22

23

24

25

Index Code: 975016 Sub Object: 05311

OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS**



City and County of San Francisco Tails

City Hall 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Ordinance

File Number:

051899

Date Passed:

Ordinance authorizing settlement of the lawsuit filed by Evan Weiss Arkush against the City and County of San Francisco for \$125,000; the lawsuit was filed on July 26, 2004 in San Francisco Superior Court, Case No. 432-947; entitled Evan Weiss Arkush, et al., v. City and County of San Francisco, et al.

January 10, 2006 Board of Supervisors — PASSED, ON FIRST READING

Ayes: 10 - Ammiano, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Alioto-Pier

January 17, 2006 Board of Supervisors — FINALLY PASSED

Ayes: 10 - Alioto-Pier, Daly, Dufty, Elsbernd, Ma, Maxwell, McGoldrick,

Mirkarimi, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 1 - Ammiano File No. 051899

I hereby certify that the foregoing Ordinance was FINALLY PASSED on January 17, 2006 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Clerk of the Board

Mayor Gavin Newsom

m120/06

Date Approved